form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11) 27 (exp. 03/31/2012)	U.S: 即由PARTMENT OF COMMERC United 執機時 Palant and Trademark Office
mib No. 000 (*002	RECORDATION FOR	RM COVER SHEET
	PATENTS	5 ONLY
To the Directo	or of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	record the attached documents of the new address(es) below.
1. Name of c	conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Michael C. Parris		Name: Tesadra, Inc.
		Internal Address:
Additional name(s	s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No	Street Address:
3. Nature of c	onveyance/Execution Date(s):	
Execution Date(s): November 10, 2011		3025 Orchard Parkvyay
x Assignment Merger Change of Name		***************************************
<u></u>	greement Joint Research Agreement	Chail Marido
		City: San lose
	ant Interest Assignment	State: California ;
Executive	Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States of America Zip: 95134
Other		Additional name(s) & acidress(eb) Yes X No attached?
	Additional numbers attached	? Yes X No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name:	Daryl K. Neff LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFRI1.21(h) & 3:4(1) \$ 40.00
	ss: Atty. Dkt.: Tessera 3.0-688	
Street Address	□ 600 South Avenue West	X Authorized to ble Ichatged bl bl deposit account
		Enclosed
		None required (glowernimentlinterest not affecting title
City:	Westfield	8. Payment Information
State:	NJ zip: 07090	
Phone Number	r: 908-654-5000	
Fax Number:	908-654-7866	Deposit Account Number 12-1095
Email Address	ataylor@ldlkm.com	Authorized User Name Danyll K. Neff
). Signature:		
	1222	N@vember 15, 2011
	Signatura	Date
	DaryLK: Neff -98,253	Total number of payes including cover aheet, ettechmental and documents:
	Name of Person Signing	mineral mineralistics and characteristics

1541667_1.DOC

PATENT REEL: 027288 FRAME: 0589

	Docket Number (Optone)			
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	TESISERA 3.0-648			
Whereas, I, Michael C. Parris of				
Tessera, Inc.; 3025 Orchard Parkway; San Jose, California 95134				
hereafter referred to as assignor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in				
DRAM SECURITY ERASE				
X for which an application for a United States Letters Pa Application Number 13/291.297	<u> </u>			
for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by meron , and				
Whereas, <u>Tessera, Inc.</u> a corporation of <u>Delaware</u> herain referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 3025 Orchard Parkway; San Jose, California, 95134 is destrous of acquiring the entire right, this and interest in the same;				
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby, sall, partigit and set over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other technities in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the flight to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on eaid improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assigneed the entils interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns dol hereby application for Letter Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said hipprovements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful patents, and to do generally evaluation numbers to asid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the filing date and application number of said application when known.				
State of California ·) SS:				
County of Santa Clara)				
On ///o/-Zo U before me, Salina Diaz, Notary Public personally appeared Michael C. Parris, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is liablescibed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized dapacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the antity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.				
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Catifornial that the following paragraph is true and correct.				
WITNESS my hand and official seal.				
Molary Public)	Commission 188526 Commission 188526 Volary Public Cambrais Cambride Chill County My County Expire May 16, 2014			
"Total of 1 forms are submitted.				

PATENT REEL: 027288 FRAME: 0590

RECORDED: 11/15/2011